FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing 717-274-5999 <u>TRogers@APRSupply.com</u>

PRESS RELEASE: APR Supply Co. Ranks 56th in Premier Top 150 Sales

May 18, 2023 - **LEBANON, PA** – APR Supply Co. is proud to announce it has been named to the *Supply House Times* Premier Top 150 Sales Rankings at 56th.

"APR Supply Co. is ecstatic to continue to be in the American Supply Association's Premier Top 150 Sales Rankings throughout the country. For over 100 years, our team has strived to take care of the customer and placing within this elite group is a strong indicator of that," states Scott Weaver, President and CEO. "We can't thank our loyal customers enough as we continue to grow and create more enthusiastic customers throughout our footprint."

Each year, the Premier 150 Distributors survey is conducted by BNP Media Market Research. BNP Media is the parent company *of Supply House Times*. The data from the survey is used to rank the top 150 PHCP-PVF industry distributors based on each company's reported sales from the previous fiscal year.

APR Supply Co. is proud to be represented in the top 150 distributors and is excited for continued growth as we continue our 101st year in business.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A fourth generation, 101-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 42 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.